IHSAA OFFICIAL WRESTLING RESULTS REPORT
SECTIONAL

Center School: SOUTHRIDGE

Date: January 28, 2006 Signed
Tournament Director

103 Ibs. First Name Last Name Grade Won Lost School
Champion DONNIE HACKNEY 9TH 25 10 VINCENNES LINCOLN
2 CRAIG GEHLHAUSEN 10TH 19 16 JASPER
3 BEN WARREN 9TH 17 15 PAOLI
4 DAMON MILLS 9TH 16 25 SOUTHRIDGE
5 FORFEIT 0 0 5 WASHINGTON
6 FORFEIT 0 0 5 NORTH KNOX
112 Ibs. First Name Last Name Grade Won Lost School
Champion DREW VARNER 9TH 15 9 JASPER
2 ZAK SHALABI 12TH 31 6 PIKE CENTRAL
3 CODY SNYDER 12TH 23 19 SOUTHRIDGE
4 KODY BAKER 9TH 7 15 MITCHELL
5 FLOYD BENEDICTO 9TH 5 13 PAOLI
6 CHRIS ALTON 9TH 16 18 VINCENNES LINCOLN
119 Ibs. First Name Last Name Grade Won Lost School
Champion ERIC EVITTS 12TH 30 10 FOREST PARK
2 CAMERON BETZ 10TH 23 11 JASPER
3 JEREMY DECKER 9TH 22 21 SOUTHRIDGE
4 MATT JOSLIN 10TH 25 11 MITCHELL
5 JIMHOUNSON MABAGA 11TH 17 16 VINCENNES LINCOLN
6 SCHYLER CLARK 10TH 21 13 NORTH KNOX
125 Ibs. First Name Last Name Grade Won Lost School
Champion MITCH ATKINS 11TH 32 2 FOREST PARK
2 DENNIS CREEL 11TH 32 10 PIKE CENTRAL
3 LUKE SMITH 11TH 13 21 JASPER
4 DEREK BURTON 11TH 15 19 SOUTHRIDGE
5 KYLE WEST 10TH 20 13 WASHINGTON
6 MICHAEL JACOBS 12TH 10 25 NORTH KNOX
130 Ibs. First Name Last Name Grade Won Lost School
Champion CHRIS WANKE 12TH 33 0 NORTH KNOX
2 BRAD WARREN 12TH 21 11 PAOLI
3 BRAD KRAMER 10TH 26 16 SOUTHRIDGE
4 MICHEAL ASHBY 10TH 20 10 WASHINGTON
5 JOEY APPLEGATE 12TH 11 20 MITCHELL

6 JORDAN CHANLEY 9TH 16 20 VINCENNES LINCOLN



135 Ibs.

First Name Last Name

Champion KYLE WIGAND

140 Ibs.

2 JEREMY KRAMER
3 TYLER FISCUS

4 DEVON CHANLEY
5 TYLER GRAY

6 JOSH REINTJES

First Name Last Name

Champion SEAN BRESCHER

145 Ibs.

2 TYLER RUSSELL
3 MICHAEL CREEL
4 BEAU PARSONS
5 CAMERON ICE
6 ZACH JACOBS

First Name Last Name

Champion BRAD STORK

152 Ibs.

2 KYLE TERRELL

3 JERED SHORT

4 ZACH HESSIG

5 BROCK WAGNER
6 BLAKE HORRALL

First Name Last Name

Champion JEFF MILLER

160 Ibs.

2 BRANDON NICKOLSON
3 DANIEL HEDINGER

4 CODY RAY

5 BRANDON CLYMER

6 LANCE MARLEY

First Name Last Name

Champion CALVIN BUELTEL

171 Ibs.

2 JAMES WISE

3 HEATH MESSIER
4 MITCH ALDRIDGE
5 ROMAN LUBBERS
6 ISAAC SALTERS

First Name Last Name

Champion MIKE HARRELL

2 NATHAN BLESSINGER
3 JONAS COLLIER
4 TOBY MOORE

Grade
12TH
11TH
11TH

9TH
10TH
10TH

Grade
12TH
10TH
10TH
9TH
9TH
12TH

Grade
12TH
12TH
11TH
10TH
10TH
10TH

Grade
11TH
12TH
11TH
12TH
11TH

9TH

Grade
12TH
12TH
11TH
11TH
10TH

9TH

Grade
12TH
12TH
11TH
11TH

Won
23
28
23

10

Won
35
22
27
19
12
14

Won
17
25
10
30
23
19

Won
28
22
33
19
22
16

Won
38
32
25

22

Won
31
28
28
22

Lost
10
14
22
23
12
11

Lost

19
12
18
22
21

Lost

16
17
10

Lost

16
11
13
16
21

Lost

11
15
24
27

Lost

12
15
14

School
JASPER
SOUTHRIDGE
PIKE CENTRAL
VINCENNES LINCOLN
WASHINGTON
NORTH KNOX

School
JASPER
SOUTHRIDGE
PIKE CENTRAL
WASHINGTON
VINCENNES LINCOLN
NORTH KNOX

School
JASPER
PAOLI
MITCHELL
FOREST PARK
SOUTHRIDGE
NORTH KNOX

School
JASPER
SOUTHRIDGE
PIKE CENTRAL
NORTH KNOX
WASHINGTON
VINCENNES LINCOLN

School
SOUTHRIDGE
NORTH KNOX
JASPER
PIKE CENTRAL
FOREST PARK
VINCENNES LINCOLN

School
NORTH KNOX
SOUTHRIDGE
PIKE CENTRAL
VINCENNES LINCOLN



5 DAVID TUCKER
6 TOMMY BENALES

189 Ibs. First Name Last Name
Champion TAYLOR VIECK
2 DEXTER BROTHERS
3 DEREK JONES
4 BLAKE HOPF
5 RAY ROSSI
6 DAKOTA BURNETTE

215 Ibs. First Name Last Name
Champion JONATHAN SEGER
2 CHAD WERTMAN
3 GARRETT DUNN
4 JOSH BURNETTE
5 KENNY SCHULTZ
6 JAMES EMERICK

275 Ibs. First Name Last Name
Champion JEREMY STEINHART
2 BEN OBASEKI
3 SEAN GREUBEL
4 MIKE MARTINEZ
5 JONATHAN REED
6 DAVID ANDRY

12TH
10TH

Grade
12TH
12TH
12TH
10TH

9TH
11TH

Grade
12TH
11TH
12TH
12TH
10TH
11TH

Grade
10TH
9TH
11TH
12TH
11TH
12TH

TEAM SCORES

SCHOOL

JASPER
SOUTHRIDGE

PIKE CENTRAL
VINCENNES LINCOLN
NORTH KNOX
FOREST PARK

PAOLI

WASHINGTON
MITCHELL

284
242.5
170.5
164.5
132.5

98.5
92
84
75

16
10

Won
28
37
24
34
27
19

Won
36
32
18
28
18
10

Won
21
22
18
22
21
15

14
15

Lost

13
11

18

Lost

11
18
12
20
13

JASPER
PAOLI

School
VINCENNES LINCOLN
PIKE CENTRAL
JASPER
FOREST PARK
NORTH KNOX
MITCHELL

School
JASPER
SOUTHRIDGE
VINCENNES LINCOLN
MITCHELL
PIKE CENTRAL
PAOLI

School
JASPER
WASHINGTON
VINCENNES LINCOLN
PIKE CENTRAL
SOUTHRIDGE
PAOLI



