IHSAA OFFICIAL WRESTLING RESULTS REPORT SECTIONAL

Center School: SOUTHRIDGE

Date: January 28, 2006 Signed

Tournament Director

103 lbs. First Name Last Name Champion DONNIE HACKNEY 2 CRAIG GEHLHAUSEN 3 BEN WARREN 4 DAMON MILLS 5 FORFEIT 6 FORFEIT	Grade 9TH 10TH 9TH 9TH 0	Won 25 19 17 16 0	Lost 10 16 15 25 5	School VINCENNES LINCOLN JASPER PAOLI SOUTHRIDGE WASHINGTON NORTH KNOX
112 lbs. First Name Last Name Champion DREW VARNER 2 ZAK SHALABI 3 CODY SNYDER 4 KODY BAKER 5 FLOYD BENEDICTO 6 CHRIS ALTON	Grade 9TH 12TH 12TH 9TH 9TH 9TH	Won 15 31 23 7 5	Lost 9 6 19 15 13	School JASPER PIKE CENTRAL SOUTHRIDGE MITCHELL PAOLI VINCENNES LINCOLN
119 lbs. First Name Last Name Champion ERIC EVITTS 2 CAMERON BETZ 3 JEREMY DECKER 4 MATT JOSLIN 5 JIMHOUNSON MABAGA 6 SCHYLER CLARK	Grade 12TH 10TH 9TH 10TH 11TH 10TH	Won 30 23 22 25 17 21	Lost 10 11 21 11 16 13	School FOREST PARK JASPER SOUTHRIDGE MITCHELL VINCENNES LINCOLN NORTH KNOX
125 lbs. First Name Last Name Champion MITCH ATKINS 2 DENNIS CREEL 3 LUKE SMITH 4 DEREK BURTON 5 KYLE WEST 6 MICHAEL JACOBS	Grade 11TH 11TH 11TH 11TH 10TH 12TH	Won 32 32 13 15 20 10	Lost 2 10 21 19 13 25	School FOREST PARK PIKE CENTRAL JASPER SOUTHRIDGE WASHINGTON NORTH KNOX
130 lbs. First Name Last Name Champion CHRIS WANKE 2 BRAD WARREN 3 BRAD KRAMER 4 MICHEAL ASHBY 5 JOEY APPLEGATE 6 JORDAN CHANLEY	Grade 12TH 12TH 10TH 10TH 12TH 9TH	Won 33 21 26 20 11	Lost 0 11 16 10 20	School NORTH KNOX PAOLI SOUTHRIDGE WASHINGTON MITCHELL VINCENNES LINCOLN

135 lbs. First Name Last Name Champion KYLE WIGAND 2 JEREMY KRAMER 3 TYLER FISCUS 4 DEVON CHANLEY 5 TYLER GRAY 6 JOSH REINTJES	Grade 12TH 11TH 11TH 9TH 10TH 10TH	Won 23 28 23 7 10 7	Lost 10 14 22 23 12 11	School JASPER SOUTHRIDGE PIKE CENTRAL VINCENNES LINCOLN WASHINGTON NORTH KNOX
140 lbs. First Name Last Name Champion SEAN BRESCHER 2 TYLER RUSSELL 3 MICHAEL CREEL 4 BEAU PARSONS 5 CAMERON ICE 6 ZACH JACOBS	Grade 12TH 10TH 10TH 9TH 9TH 12TH	Won 35 22 27 19 12	Lost 1 19 12 18 22 21	School JASPER SOUTHRIDGE PIKE CENTRAL WASHINGTON VINCENNES LINCOLN NORTH KNOX
145 lbs. First Name Last Name Champion BRAD STORK 2 KYLE TERRELL 3 JERED SHORT 4 ZACH HESSIG 5 BROCK WAGNER 6 BLAKE HORRALL	Grade 12TH 12TH 11TH 10TH 10TH 10TH	Won 17 25 10 30 23 19	Lost 8 8 7 16 17	School JASPER PAOLI MITCHELL FOREST PARK SOUTHRIDGE NORTH KNOX
152 lbs. First Name Last Name Champion JEFF MILLER 2 BRANDON NICKOLSON 3 DANIEL HEDINGER 4 CODY RAY 5 BRANDON CLYMER 6 LANCE MARLEY	Grade 11TH 12TH 11TH 12TH 11TH 9TH	Won 28 22 33 19 22 16	Lost 6 16 11 13 16 21	School JASPER SOUTHRIDGE PIKE CENTRAL NORTH KNOX WASHINGTON VINCENNES LINCOLN
160 lbs. First Name Last Name Champion CALVIN BUELTEL 2 JAMES WISE 3 HEATH MESSIER 4 MITCH ALDRIDGE 5 ROMAN LUBBERS 6 ISAAC SALTERS	Grade 12TH 12TH 11TH 11TH 10TH 9TH	Won 38 32 25 5 22 6	Lost 1 1 11 15 24 27	School SOUTHRIDGE NORTH KNOX JASPER PIKE CENTRAL FOREST PARK VINCENNES LINCOLN
171 lbs. First Name Last Name Champion MIKE HARRELL 2 NATHAN BLESSINGER 3 JONAS COLLIER 4 TOBY MOORE	Grade 12TH 12TH 11TH 11TH	Won 31 28 28 22	Lost 1 12 15 14	School NORTH KNOX SOUTHRIDGE PIKE CENTRAL VINCENNES LINCOLN

5 DAVID TUCKER 6 TOMMY BENALES	12TH 10TH	16 10	14 15	JASPER PAOLI
189 lbs. First Name Last Name Champion TAYLOR VIECK 2 DEXTER BROTHERS 3 DEREK JONES 4 BLAKE HOPF 5 RAY ROSSI 6 DAKOTA BURNETTE	Grade 12TH 12TH 12TH 10TH 9TH 11TH	Won 28 37 24 34 27 19	Lost 0 5 13 11 8 18	School VINCENNES LINCOLN PIKE CENTRAL JASPER FOREST PARK NORTH KNOX MITCHELL
215 lbs. First Name Last Name Champion JONATHAN SEGER 2 CHAD WERTMAN 3 GARRETT DUNN 4 JOSH BURNETTE 5 KENNY SCHULTZ 6 JAMES EMERICK	Grade 12TH 11TH 12TH 12TH 10TH 11TH	Won 36 32 18 28 18	Lost 1 5 6 6 24 11	School JASPER SOUTHRIDGE VINCENNES LINCOLN MITCHELL PIKE CENTRAL PAOLI
275 lbs. First Name Last Name Champion JEREMY STEINHART 2 BEN OBASEKI 3 SEAN GREUBEL 4 MIKE MARTINEZ 5 JONATHAN REED 6 DAVID ANDRY	Grade 10TH 9TH 11TH 12TH 11TH	Won 21 22 18 22 21	Lost 4 11 18 12 20 13	School JASPER WASHINGTON VINCENNES LINCOLN PIKE CENTRAL SOUTHRIDGE PAOLI

TEAM SCORES

SCHOOL

JASPER	284
SOUTHRIDGE	242.5
PIKE CENTRAL	170.5
VINCENNES LINCOLN	164.5
NORTH KNOX	132.5
FOREST PARK	98.5
PAOLI	92
WASHINGTON	84
MITCHELL	75